ITEM NO.14+62

COURT NO.16

(Revised) **SECTION IV-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).30264/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2023 2/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

S LOKESH NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI S KUMAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190494/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19580/2023 WITH BE TAKEN UP ALONG ITEM NO. 14 I.E. Diary No. 30264/2023]..... FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For the parties Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Gulsahan Jahan, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

Ms. Anusha R, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. D. Goburdhan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rajani K Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

2

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

Ms. Anusha R, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Gulsahan Jahan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 06.11.2023.

However, in the meanwhile, the operation and implementation of I.A. No.2 of 2019 in RFA No.2322 of 2019 shall stand stayed till the next date of listing.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).30264/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2023 in IA No. 2/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

S LOKESH NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI S KUMAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190494/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19580/2023 ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. Diary No. 30264/2023]...... FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For the parties

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Gulsahan Jahan, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

Ms. Anusha R, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. D. Goburdhan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rajani K Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

4

Ms. Anusha R, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Gulsahan Jahan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 06.11.2023.

However, in the meanwhile, the operation and implementation of I.A. No.2 of 2019 in RFA No.2322 of 2019 shall stand stayed till the next date of listing.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)