

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21879/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2023 in IA No. 2/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

S LOKESH NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI S KUMAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 194833/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19580/2023 (IV-A)

Date : 16-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

**For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rajani K Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.**

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 3.9.2024.

Interim order stands extended till the next date of listing.

**(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**